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WELLBENDERS

I Larry Wright, certify that I am employed by Wellbenders Directional 
Services. That I did on the day(s) of 03/31/19 thru 05/09/19 conduct or 
supervise the taking of a MWD Survey from a depth of 100' to a depth of 
15802'; that the data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of 
the tool as set forth by Wellbenders Directional Services; that I am 
authorized and qualified to make this report; that this survey was conducted 
at the request of XTO Energy Inc for the PLU 15 Twin Wells Ranch 
102H API No. 30-015-45053 in Eddy County, New Mexico; and that I 
have reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the principles and 
procedures as set forth by Wellbenders Directional Services.

Larry Wright
Larry 
Wright?;

Digitally signed 
; by Larry Wright

/''Date:
2019.12.12 

55:38 -06’00'

13901 Hwy 105W, Conroe, Texas 
77304

PH936-539-9602
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

/Company:: XTO Energy
i Project:, Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Site: PLU 15 Twin Wells Ranch
Wellj #102H

; Wellbore: OH
Design: OH

'

•
i LoralCo^o^ilhiteReference: 
TVoReference: 
t MD iRoference:’
No rtti1R eference: 

(SulveyCalculaOpnMethoti: 
Oatabase:

Well #102H r
RKB =r26,-@ 35M:00usft'(Pattersdn:225); i
RKB:’= 26'.@35&6!bbusfi (Patterson 225)' |

i
.Minimum'Curvature 1
|vyBDSiSQL;2i i

Project . EidyXoiinty/NM^NadrZTT.EastZone)^ “ ..." ——

Map System:
Geo Datum:
Map Zone:

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
New Mexico East 3001

System Datum: Mean Sea Level

7
• Site PLU 15 TwinWellsRanch ------------ ---

Site Position:
From:
Position Uncertainty:

Map
0.00 usft

Northing: 440,939.70 usft Latitude:
Easting: 676,390.50 usft Longitude:
Slot Radius: 13.200 in Grid Convergence:

32.210974
-103.763016

0.304 0
• . . - ----- — _ ..

J Well #102H , ..... ...  t_________ .... 4 ;
Well Position

Position Uncertainty

+N/-S 0.00 usft
+E/-W 0.00 usft

0.00 usft

Northing: 440,924.90 usft
Easting: 674,200.80 usft
Wellhead Elevation: usft

Latitude:
Longitude:
Ground Level:

32.210965
-103.770096

3,530.00 usft
... ..... .

Wellbore-: oh’ _ _ ~ ■ ''I
..... r

Magnetics Model Name; SampteDate Decimation)

IGRF2015 3/14/2019 6.857 59.997 47,729.98437570

Design OH ' \
Audit Notes:
Version: 10 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00

VerticaiiSection:; Depth Fram,(TV0)i
(usfW

fPS
% yimf ■■ ■ IBS^tun

J(us«). , ■: ?(3>
0.00 0.00 0.00 179.62

 
Survey/Program Date 5/22/2019 ' ” r " ................. - - -........~ - ---- ~---,,

From-
(usft)

To!
'(usft) Survey/(Wollbore) Tool Name: Description1

100.00 15,802.00 Survey #1 (OH) WBDS_IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM

5/22/2019 11:15:38AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



Wellbenders
End Of Well Report:to

I: N K'R G Y

Company: XTO Energy.
Project:} Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Site: PLU 15 Twin Wells'Ranch.
WeH: '#102H

Wellbore: OH
design: OH

l

)
\

i

4

<LocatCo-ordinate: Reference

TVD; Re^erehce:
M(f Reference:;

North References 
:Survey Calculation Method: 
Database:; ^

Weil #102H

RKB = 26' @ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225) 
RKB = 26* @ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225) 

Grid
Minimum Curvature
WBDSSSOL;#

■} ■

4

.Survey
*—«■....".I . -- --

MD the
(trait) ■(”)

'/itl'(azimutH) . ' TVt6‘

(iisft)!
N/St

!(ustt)r

ini'
§(u§fti'

V:See
(usft)

CL,
(usft).

CLAzI ‘DLcg
'(f) (f/Tooft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
199.00 0.10 282.30 199.00 0.02 -0.08 -0.02 99.0Q 282.30 0.10
252.00 0.00 0.00 252.00 0.03 -0.13 -0.03 53.00 282.30 0.19
343.00 0.10 266.10 343.00 0.02 -0.21 -0.02 91.00 266.10 0.11

408.00 0.30 71.90 408.00 0.07 -0.10 -0.07 65.00 65.01 0.61
501.00 0.20 57.50 501.00 0.23 0.26 -0.23 93.00 66.15- 0.13
594.00 0.20 73.80 594.00 0.37 0.56 -0.36 93.00 65.65 0.06
695.00 0.60 58.30 695.00 0.69 1.18 -0.69 101.00 62.16 0.41
789.00 0.60 48.60 788.99 1.28 1.96 \ -1.27 94.00 53.45 0.11

833.00 0.40 41.90 832.99 1.55 2.24 -1.53 44.00 45.92 0.47
973.00 0.75 34.15 972.98 2.67 3.08 -2.65 140,00 36.84 0.26

1,068.00 0.22 27.82 1,067.98 3.34 3.51 -3.32 95.00 32.72 0.56
1,162.00 0.22 227.25 1,161.98 3.38 3.47 -3.36 94.00 307.54 0.46
1,256.00 0.84 231.90 1,255.97 2.83 2.79 -2.81 94.00 230.94 0.66

1,351.00 0.84 240.69 1,350.96 2.06 1.64 -2.05 95.00 236.29 0.14
1,445.00 0.84 241.57 1,444.95 1.40 0.43 -1.39 94.00 241.13 0.01
1,540.00 1.19 238.67 1,539,94 0.55 -1.03 -0.56 95.00 239.87 0.37
1,635.00 1.10 242.36 1,634.92 -0.38 -2.68 0.37 95.00 240.44 0.12
1,729.00 1.10 236.91 1,728.90 -1.30 ■4.23 1.27 94.00 239.63 0.11

1,824.00 1.01 235.07 1,823.89 -2.27 -5.68 2.23 95.00 236.03 0.10
1,919.00 1.23 231.64 1,918.87 -3.38 -7.17 3.34 95.00 233.19 0.24
2,014.00 1.67 234,89 2,013.84 -4.81 -9.10 4.75 95.00 233.51 0.47
2,108.00 2.07 231.29 2,107.79 -6.66 -11.54 6.59 94.00 232.90 0.44
2,203.00 2.24 230.59 2,202.72 -8.91 -14.32 8.82 . 95.00 230.93 0.18

2,298.00 2.55 226.54 2,297.64 -11.55 -17.29 11.43 95.00 228.43 0.37
2,392.00 2.64 226.10 2,391.54 -14.49 -20.36 14.35 94.00 226.32 0.10
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

Company:'
Projects
Slti:
Well:

.Wellbore:

Design:

i * •” ."
.Survey

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) 

' PLU 15 Twin Wells Ranch 
(#102H .
OH

^OH

MD
(ustt)

.'line
n>

,'AzJ;(azImutHV- TVD
(ustt)

N1S; BW?
Mi

2,486.00 2.90 219.60 2,485.43 -17.82 -23.44

2,580.00 3.21 217.93 2,579.30 -21.73 -26.57

2,675.00 3.65 217.23 2,674.13 -26.23 -30.04

2,769.00 2.73 238.06 2,767.98 -29.80 -33.75

2,864.00 2.15 234.98 2,862.90 -32.02 -37.13

2,958.00 2,07 235.95 2,956.83 -33.98 -39.98

3,053.00 1.71 237.35 3,051.78 -35.71 -42.59

3,147.00 1.63 233.14 3,145.74 -37.27 -44.84

3,241.00 1.19 226.28 3,239.71 -38.74 -46.62

3,336.00 1.10 222.24 3,334.69 -40.10 -47.94

3,430.00 1.45 217.84 3,428.67 -41.71 -49.28

3,525.00 1.27 220.74 3,523.64 -43.45 -50.70

3,618.00 1.05 168.71 3,616.63 -45.07 -51.21

3,712.00 2.55 135.84 3,710.58 -47.42 -49.58

3,807.00 3.82 133.99 3,805.43 -51.13 -45.84

3,901.00 2.81 138.65 3,899.27 -55.03 -42.06

3,996.00 4.44 137.86 3,994.08 -59.51 -38.05

4,091.00 4.70 149.20 4,088.78 -65.58 -33.59

4,186.00 4.75 162.91 4,183.46 -72.68 -30.45

4,285.00 3.52 160.45 4,282.20 -79.46 -28.22

4,374.00 3.21 165.72 4,371.05 -84.45 -26.69

4,469.00 2.99 165.46 4,465.91 -89.43 -25.42

4,564.00 2.99 192.27 4,560.78 -94.25 -25.32

4,658.00 4.00 226.10 4,654.62 -98.92 -28.21

4,753.00 4.62 249.75 4,749.35 -102.54 -34.18

4,848.00 3.78 259.85 4,844.10 -104.42 -40.85

4,942.00 3.34 266.18 4,937.92 -105.15 -46.64

5/22/2019 11:15:38AM Page 4

^lidwl^^^inateReferehoe:; 
TVOj Reference:
MD Reference:.

-North Reference:' 
:Survey.CalculationMethod: 

Database:!

I Well #102H

|RKB = 26’ @ 3556.00usft (Patterson"225) 
|RKB =26'@ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225) 

{Grid
(Minimum Curvature 
(WBISSISQL hi

ry/sect

(liSft)S
CL

(usft)
CLA»

;(?)
DLeg

jpiiqwt)

17.66 94.00 222.70 0.43

21.55 94.00 218.72 0.34

26.03 95.00 217.56 0.47

29.58 94.00 226.13 1.56

31.77 95.00 236.70 0.63

33.72 94.00 235.46 0.09

35.42 95.00 236.58 0.38

36.97 94.00 235.30 0.16

38,43 94.00 230.25 0.50

39.78 95.00 224.34 0.13

41.3B 94.00 219.74 0.39

43.12 95.00 219.19 0.20

44.73 93.00 197.37 in

47.09 94,00 145.27 1.88

50.82 95.00 134.73 1.34

54.75 94.00 135.97 1.11

59.26 95.00 138.17 1.72

65.35 95.00 143.69 0.99

72.48 95.00 156.09 1.19

79.28 99.00 161.86 1.25

84.27 89.00 162.96 0.49

89.26 95.00 165.59 0.23

94.08 95.00 178.87 '1.46

98.73 94.00 211.70 2.39

102.31 95.00 238.79 1.96

104.14 95.00 254.29 1.17

104.83 94.00 262.82 0.63
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Wellbenders
End Of Well ReportTO

E N E R G Y

Company.:
Project:

Site:;
Well:

Wellbore;:
Design^

(Survey

XTO Energy.
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) 

PLU 15 Twin Wells Ranch 
’#102H 

OH 

OH

.L'bcal Cb^rdinateiReferehce’:' 

TVpRefenBhce: 
MpRefe'renwf 

' Northltefereiice:
SiJrveyfCa (cu latiorv Method: 

Database::

],VVell #102H 

i'RKB = 26' @ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225) 
iRKB = 26' @ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225) 

(Grid
fMinimum Curvature

jyyBDSftspu^

i i

Inc :'AzV(azimutri). •jiVD;

(usH)

n/s;

(USft)j:
BW! V.Sec?

$$$)
CL

(usS)i
CL'Azi
:n.

OLeg
r/ictmj

5.037.00 3.43 266.53 5,032.75 -105.50 -52.23 105.15 95.00 266.36 0.10

5,131.00 3.34 263.19 5,126.59 -106.00 -57.76 105.61 94.00 264.88 0.23
5,224.00 3.21 262.49 5,219.44 -106.66 -63.03 106.24 93.00 262.85 0.15
5,319.00 3.16 263.98 5,314.29 -107.28 -68.27 106.83 95.00 263.23 0.10
5,414.00 3.21 266.97 5,409.14 -107.70 -73.53 107.21 95.00 265.49 0.18
5,508.00 3.25 267.32 5,502,99 -107.96 -78.82 107.43 94.00 267.15 0.05

5,602.00 3.12 265.04 5,596.85 -108.31 -84.03 107.75 94.00 266.20 0.19
5,697.00 ' 3.52 261.44 5,691.69 -108.96 -89.49 108.37 95.00 263.13 0.47
5,790.00 3.74 263.90 5,784.50 -109.71 -95.33 109.08 93.00 262.71 0.29
5,885.00 2.68 285.69 5,879.36 -109.44 -100.55 108.77 95.00 272.98 1.68 .

5,979.00 . 2.64 294.66 5,973.25 -107.94 -104.63 107.24 94.00 290.14 0.44

6,074.00 2.73 297.30 6,068.15 -105.99 -108.63 105.27 95.00 296.00 0.16
6,168.00 2.59 294.83 6,162.05 -104.07 -112.55 103.32 94.00 296.10 0.19
6,262.00 2.99 294.31 6,255.94 -102.17 -116.71 101.39 94.00 294.55 0.43
6,355.00 2.90 294.04 6,348.81 -100.21 -121.07 99.41 93.00 294.18 0.10
6,450.00 2.95 291.23 6,443.69 -98.35 -125.54 97.52 95.00 292.62 0.16

6,544.00 3.25 290.09 6,537.55 -96.56 -130.30 95.69 94.00 290.63 0.33
6,638.00 1.80 308.72 6,631.46 -94.72 -133.96 93.83 94.00 296.71 1.75
6,732.00 0.75 33.18 6,725.44 -93.28 -134.77 92.39 94.00 330.46 2.00
6,827.00 1.10 51.47 6,020.43 -92.19 -133.72 91.30 95.00 44.07 0.48
6,922.00 0.92 52.17 6,915.41 -91.16 -132.40 90.28 95.00 51.79 0.19

7,017.00 0.86 53.93 7,010.40 -90.26 -131.21 89.39 95.00 53.03 0.05
7,111.00 0.66 38.28 7,104.39 -89.41 -130.29 88.54 94.00 47.23 0.32
7,206.00 0.79 56.21 7,199.39 -88.62 -129.41 87.76 95.00 48.06 0.27
7,300.00 0.62 70.54 7,293.38 -88.09 -128.39 87.23 ' 94.00 62.51 0.26
7,395.00 0.79 75.81 7,388.37 -67.75 -127.27 86.91 95.00 73.49 0.-19

7,489.00 0.66 77.13 7,462.37 -87.48 -126.11 86.64 94.00 76.41 0.14
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.Company:' XTO Energy
Project:; Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Site: PLU 15 Twin Wells Ranch
.Well:'*, #102H
Wellbore: OH

Oesjign:- OH

I
| ' ' 

j .

1 Survey — ... ..—----- -

MO line ,'Az)!(azimuthj! JVO'

7,584.00 0.79 87.60 7,577.36

7,679.00 0.88 73.53 7,672.35

7,774.00 0.79 85.57 7,767.34

7,868.00 1.01 89.61 7,861.33

7,963.00 1.01 95.15 7,956.31

8,058.00 1.05 90.22 8,051.30

8,152.00 0.88 94.00 8,145.28

8,246.00 1.01 95.23 8,239.27

8,341.00 0.84 93.04 8,334.26

8,435.00 0.62 88.47 8,428.25

8,530.00 0.66 97.17 0,523.24

8,624.00 0.75 104.55 s8,617.24

8,719.00 0.57 95.94 8,712.23

8,813.00 0.40 142.70 8,806.23

8,908.00 0.35 204.04 8,901.23

9,002.00 0.57 187.78 8,995.22

9,097.00 0,53 218.98 9,090.22

9,192.00 0.88 219.34 9,185.21

9,285.00 0.84 228.48 9,278.20

9,380.00 0.84 258.54 9,373.19

9,474.00 0.79 269.70 9,467.18

9,570.00 0.57 268.03 9,563.17

9,664.00 0.62 260.3B 9,657.17

9,759.00 0.84 223.20 9,752.16

9,853.00 0.44 194.29 9,846.16

9,947.00 0.35 170.56 9,940,15

10,041.00 0.70 105.87 10,034.15

5/22/2019 11:15:38AM

Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

||p>calC^rdlriato,Rcfcfence:‘ 

.'TVDReference:

|We1l#102H

SRKBif 26' @ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225)

—----lj

\MDReftsren’ce:5 |rKB7= 26* @ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225)

NorthReference::
<r ~ SV , , .

sSuryeyCalcutationMethod:

|Gnd
! Minimum Curvature

a
Database: ’ WBDS.SQU25

Z.’.l:. .................. .

tE/w;
(us ft)

>V."'Sec
(usft).

54
Sw!®

CLAzI
"W

Dl)6g
(t/IOOft)

-87.33 -124.93 86.50 95.00 82.88 0.20

-87.09 -123.57 86.27 95.00 80.22 0.24

-86.84 -122.22 86.02 95.00 79.22 0.21

-86.78 -120.74 85.98 94.00 87.84 0.24

-86.85 -119.07 86.06 95.00 92.38 0.10

-86.93 -117.37 86.15 95.00 92.64 0.10

-86.98 -115.79 86.21 94.00 91.94 0.19

-87.11 -114.24 86.35 94.00 94.66 0.14

-07.22 -112.71 86.47 95.00 94.24 0.18

-87.24 -111.52 86.50 94.00 91.10 0.24

-87.30 -110.46 86.56 95.00 92.96 0.11

-87.52 -109.33 86.79 94.00 101.10 0.14

-B7.73 , -108.26 87.01 95.00 100.83 0.22

-88.04 -107.59 ' 87.32 94.00 114.99 0.44

-88.56 -107.51 87.85 95.00 171.11 0.41

-89.29 -107.69 88.57 94.00 193.95 0.27

-90.10 -108.03 89.38 95.00 202.80 0.31

-91.01 -108.77 90.28 95.00 219.20 0.37

-92.01 -109.73 91.28 93.00 223.80 0.15

-92.61 -110.94 91.87 95.00 243.51 0.46

-92.75 -112.26 92;00 94.00 263.95 0.18

-92.77 -113.40 92.02 96.00 269.00 0.23

-92.87 -114.37 92.11 94.00 264.04 0.10

-93.46 -115.35 92.70 95.00 238.69 0.54

-94.32 -115.91 93.55 94.00 213.35 0.53

-94.95 -115.95 94.18 ' 94.00 183.80 0.20

-95.39 -115.35 94.62 94.00 126.30 0.68
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

j Company; XTO Energy Local Co-orti InateiReferen ce: vWell#102H
i.

. 'project: Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) TVD,Reference: i RKB = 26'@ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225) i

Site: PLU 15 Twin Wells Ranch MDRetercnce: RKB= 26' @ 3556.00usfl (Patterson 225)
I

■Welir #102H NofthReference: •'Grid; ;
Wellbore:! OH SurveyiCatcuiation'Method: iMinimurnCurvature ]
design: OH Database: iwBDSlSiQlX? i

‘MD, Inc; Aii(aijmuth): TVD' ;N/Sj iE/W WSw CP , DLeg.

ius$ __.______ iff)-______ II*)? -Ml*)- ’ (us»)______(U5ft)f ._______f(usfl);________ (iisft) _________ P ' '(?H00ftj
10,136.00 0.88 111.76 10,129.14 -95.82 -114.12 95.06 95.00 109.15 0.21
10,230.00 0.35 198.51 10,223.14 -96.36 -113.54 95.60 94.00 132.98 0.99

10,324,00 0.48 274.88 10,317.14 -96.60 -114.02 95.84 94.00 243.72 0.56
10,419.00 0.70 274.97 10,412.13 -96.51 -115.00 95.75 95.00 274.93 0.23
10,503.00 0.62 238.50 10,496.13 -96.71 -115.90 95.94 84.00 257.88 0.50
10,610.00 0.62 186.90 10,603.12 -97.58 -116.46 96.81 107.00 212.70 0.50

10,705.00 0.88 173.81 10,698.11 -98.82 -116.44 98.04 95.00 179.22 0.33

10,799.00 0.84 176.89 10,792.10 -100.22 -116.33 99.45 94.00 175.31 0.07

10,094.00 1.10 190.86 10,887.09 -101.82 -116.46 101.04 95.00 184.82 0.37
10,988.00 0.84 198.42 10,981.07 -103.36 -116.85 102.58 94.00 194.13 0.31
11,091.00 1.45 184.88 11,084.05 -105.37 -117.20 104.59 103.00 189.84 0,64

11,139.00 8.26 186.90 11,131.85 -109.40 -117.66 108.62 48.00 186.60 14.19

11,186.00 13.63 187.34 11.177.98 -118.25 -118.78 117.46 47.00 187.17 11.43

11,233.00 16.04 186.73 11,223.41 -130.20 -120.25 129.40 47.00 187,01 5V14
11,280.00 17.71 186.20 11,268.39 -143.75 -121.76 142.94 47.00 186.45 3.57

11,327.00 18.77 186.03 11,313.02 -158.38 -123.35 157.56 47.00 186.11 2.26

11,374.00 18.90 185.32 11,357.51 -173.48 -124.65 172.65 47.00 165.67 0.56

11,421.00 19.69 185.85 11,401.87 -188.93 -126.36 188.09 47.00 185.59 1.72

11,468.00 19.82 1B5.23 11,446.10 -204.75 -127.89 203.89 47.00 185.54 0.52
11,516.00 24.66 184.00 11,490.52 -222.85 -129.33 ^ 221.99 48.00 184.55 10.13

11,563.00 29.71 183.13 11,532.31 -244.27 -130.65 243.40 47.00 183.53 10.78
11,610.00 31.69 182.60 11,572.72 -268.24 -131.85 267.36 47.00 182.86 4.25

11,657.00 32.79 182.51 11,612.48 -293.29 -132.97 292.40 47.00 182.55 2.34
11,689.00 35.16 181.89 11,639.01 -311.15 -133.65 310.26 32.00 182.19 7.48
11,720.00 38.02 181.10 11,663.90 -329.62 _ -134.13 328.73 31.00 181.48 9.35
11,752.00 40.79 180.40 11,688.62 -349.93 -134.39 349.04 32.00 180.74 8.77

11,783.00 45.49 179.43 11,711.24 -371.12 -134.35 370.23 31.00 179.89 15.31
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

Company:;
Rrojectf-

1 Worn
Wellbore:

, Design:

Survey;

XTO Energy
'.Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) 

PLU 15 Twin Wells Ranch 
;#102H 
sOH

TVD Re fe rence:
MDi Reference: r,

iNprtK.Reference:
SuiVeyCalcuiationMettiod:

(Well #102H

fRKB = 26'@ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225) 
fRKB = 2ff @ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225) 

(’Grid:
V;v'..
^MmimumCurvature

-r-j 
f*
l

OH
____ .....^ , _. _ ,_f%

I Database:, jwBDSiSQLJt’
i

-. ... — .......----- —"*■ ---- 4—'— ^ ' ■ ' ■------■-----——------------ -~ “■—i

ID
sft);

Inc
■!p. .

AzTiaiimuth)

4(f))
TVD

- ........... ■

:n/s*
(usft).

E/W,' V.'jSeci
(usB)

fcu
(usftj:.

CL''All
fn

rDLeg
..-er.Js-'wSfr
'(fdOOft)

:

11.81S.00 49.67 179.35 11,732,82 -394.74 -134.10 393.84 32.00 179.39 13.06
11,847.00 53.19 179.61 11,752.77 -419.76 -133.87 418.86 32.00 179.48 11.02
11,878.00 57.54 180.93 11,770.38 -445.25 -134.00 444.36 31.00 180.29 14.46
11,909.00 61.27 182.25 11,786.16 -471.92 -134.75 471.02 31.00 181.60 12.58
11,941.00 65.41 182.07 11,800.51 -500.49 -135.83 499.58 32.00 182.16 12.95

11,972.00 70.15 180.93 11,812.23 -529.17 -136.57 528.26 31.00 181.49 15.66
12,004.00 74.68 180.14 11,821.90 -559.67 -.136.85 558.75 32.00 180.53 14.35
12,035.00 77.41 180.05 11,829.37 -589.75 -136.90 588.83 31.00 180.09 8.81
12,083.00 79.91 180.66 11,838.81 -636.81 -137.20 635.89 48.00 180.36 5.36
12,130.00 83.47 181.54 11,845.60 -683.30 -138.09 682.37 47.00 181.10 7.80

12,224.00 88.62 179.87 11,852.08 -777.03 -139.24 776.09 94.00 180.70 5.76
12,254.00 89.19 179.35 11,852.66 -807.03 -139.04 806.09 30.00 179.61 2.57
12.348.00 89.19 178.82 11,853.99 -901.01 -137.53 900.07 94.00 179.09 0.56
12,442.00 89.01 177.94 11,855.46 -994.95 -134.88 994.04 94.00 178.38 0.96
12,537.00 89.19 177.76 11,856.95 -1,089.88 -131.31 1,088.98 95.00 177.85 0,27

12.631.00 90.46 180.05 11,857.24 -1,183.85 -129.52 1,182.97 94.00 178.91 2.79
12,726.00 92.00 179.87 11,855.20 -1,278.83 -129.45 1,277.94 95.00 179.96 1.63
12,820.00 89.67 180.58 11,853.83 -1,372.81 -129.82 1,371.92 94.00 180.23 2.59
12,915.00 93.32 180.66 11,851.35 -1,467.75 -130.85 1,466.85 95.00 180.62 3.84
13,010.00 92.31 179.43 11,846.69 -1,562.64 -130.92 1,561.73 95.00 180.04 1.67

13,104.00 90.20 178.91 11,844.63 -1,656.60 -129.56 1,655.70 94.00 179.17 2.31
13,199.00 87.91 179.87 11,846.20 -1,751.57 -128.55 1,750.68 95.00 179.39 2.61
13,294.00 88.13 179.87 11,849.48 -1,846.52 -128.33 1,845.62 95.00 179.87 0.23
13,389.00 89.49 179.17 11,851.45 -1,941.49 -127.54 1,940.60 95.00 179.52 1.61
13,483.00 87.7B 179.87 11,853,69 -2,035.45 -126.75 2,034.57 94.00 179.52 1.97

13,577.00 88.22 179.17 11,856.97 -2,129.39 -125.96 2,128.51 94.00 179.52 0.68
13,670.00 88.88 178.03 11,859.33 -2,222.33 -123.69 2,221.46 93.00 178.60 1.42
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

Company: jXTO Energy

^Project: Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
*S]te: ;PLU 15 Twin Wells Ranch
*Well: i#102H-

Wellbore:. ;OH

Design: 'OH

! '

■ ?

i<,

i
i

liocll iC&onii nate- Reference;

TVDJ Reference:;
MDReferenco:
No'rth'Rjeference:
S u ry'eyACa l eu tefl on, M ettvod:, 
Database:

[weH#102H j
JRKB = 26'@3556.00usft (Patterson 225) j
IRKB = 26' @ 3556.00usft (Patterson 225) I
i Grid ?

Minimum Curvature
:VVBpS iSQL>2 j

(Survey •____ ■............ s=a“~' ----^--—•-------- + ^ ‘ ‘ ' ' t ■

MD Inc-

(usft) n
Azl7(azimuth)'

.... i©: _
TOD.

i(US«)
. Ji/S' '
(usft)

»J/W,
fujiSjt , \ (USftjj

' ..'Rjb.. -
fOjg/f)

'CLAzi:• - ^-4?.— '
(?)

OLcg
r/ibott)

13,765.00 89.89 179.35 11,860.34 -2,317.30 -121.52 2,316.44 95.00 178.69 1.75

13,858.00 89.45 180.75 11,860.88 -2,410.30 -121.60 2,409.44 93.00 180.05 1.58

13,953.00 85.05 182.69 11,865.44 -2,505.12 -124.45 2,504.24 95.00 181.72 5:06

14,048.00 87.60 181.19 11,871.53 -2,599.86 -127.65 2,598.95 95.00 181.94 3.11

14,142.00 90.07 180.93 11,873.44 -2,693,81 -129.39 2,692.90 94.00 181.06 2.64

14,241.00 89.45 180.31 11,873.85 -2,792.81 -13046 2,791.88 99.00 180.62 0.89

14,335.00 90.29 179.96 11,874.07 -2,886.80 -130.68 2,885.87 94.00 180.13 0.97

14,431.00 90.59 179.26 11,873.33 -2,982.80 -130.03 2,981.87 96.00 179.61 0.79

14,525.00 9174 178.64 11,871.42 -3,076.76 -128.31 3,075.84 94.00 178.95 1.39

14,620.00 90.51 179.70 11,869.55 -3,171.73 -126.93 3,170.82 95.00 179.17 1.71

14,714.00 90.55 178.82 11,868.68 -3,265,72 -125.72 3,264.61 94.00 179.26 0.94

14,807.00 91.16 176.97 11,867.29 -3,358.64 -122.30 3,357.75 93.00 177.90 2.09

